b) for a Big Box (consignment failing to meet the parameters of the Small 
Box) EUR 17 (in words:seventeen euros) for transport within the Republic of Slovenia, EUR 21 (in words: twenty-one euros) for transport 
within the Republic of Croatia and EUR 199 (in words: one hundred and ninety-nine euros) in the case of transport to all other EU countries 
outside the headquarters of MALL. Transport costs shall be paid by the Partner. If any Customer complaint regarding the Goods is assessed 
by MALL as justified, the Partner is obliged to bear all costs related to such a complaint.

[...]

b) 
for a Big Box (consignment failing to meet the parameters of the Small Box) EUR 17 (in words:seventeen euros) for transport within the 
Republic of Slovenia, EUR 21 (in words: twenty-one euros) for transport within the Republic of Croatia and EUR 199 (in words: one hundred 

and ninety-nine euros) in the case of transport to all other EU countries outside the headquarters of MALL. Any other price list for these costs 
will be determined by an e-mail. The Contracting Parties may also agree by e-mail that the Partner shall collect the returned Goods at the